
If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lea d in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. We are responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but we cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wi sh to have your water tested. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

### Information about Source Water

TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water, and results indicate that some of our sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling r equirements for your water system is based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants will be found in this Consu mer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact [insert water system contact][insert phone number]

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation
Copper	2024	1.3	1.3	0.682	0	ppm	N

# 2024 Water Quality Test Results

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Lik
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2024	6	5.5 - 5.5	No goal for the to tal	60	ppb	N	Ву-

<sup>\*</sup>The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year

Total Trihalomethanes (TT HM)	2024	32	31.9 - 31.9	No goal for the to 80 tal	ppb	N	Ву-
							1.1

<sup>\*</sup>The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete cted	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Lik
Barium	06/14/2022	0.048	0.048 - 0.048	2	2	ppm	N	Dis al r
Chromium	06/14/2022	4	4 - 4	100	100	ppb	N	Dis
Fluoride	03/20/2023	0.202	0.202 - 0.202	4	4.0	ppm	N	Ero
Nitrate [measured as Nitrog en]	2024	0.28	0.28 - 0.28	10	10	ppm	N	Ru

Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Dete cted	Range of Individua I Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Lik
Combined Radium 226/228	07/14/2021	1.5	1.5 - 1.5	0	5	pCi/L	N	Erc

### **Disinfectant Residual**

A blank disinfectant residual table has been added to the CCR template, you will need to add data to the fields. Your data can be taken off the Disinfe ctant Level Quarterly Operating Reports (DLQOR).

Disinfectant Residual	Year	Average Level	Range of Levels D etected	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit of Measu re	Violation (Y/N)
Free Chlorine	2024	1.30	.23 -3.33	4	4	Mg/L	N

### **Violations**

### Lead and Copper Rule

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	09/29/2024	12/03/2024	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the corse were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning

### EPA LEAD SERVICE LINE INVENTORY INFORMATION

Per the requirements of the Environmental Protection Agency, Union Grove Water Supply Corporation has completed and prepared a Service Line Inventory For further questions, please contact our office at 903-845-2834. Or by email uniongrovewsc@gmail.com